

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: MAY 10, 2022

PROJECT: 2022 Street Patching
Project No. 22-2705 / CIP No. 50549.22A

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$196,473.00 to Western Construction, Inc. at the May 16, 2022 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Western Construction, Inc.	\$196,473.00
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$326,915.25

City staff recommends awarding this project to Western Construction, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$196,473.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	CIP Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$187,000.00	

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	CIP Streets
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$196,473.00	\$196,473.00

PROJECT MANAGER:



Sara Odden, PE
City of Rapid City

DATE:

5/12/2022

PROJECT NAME: 2022 STREET PATCHING
PROJECT NUMBER: 22-2705 / CIP NO. 50549.22A
LET DATE: MAY 10, 2022
LOW BID AMOUNT: \$196,473.00

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$52,800.00	\$52,800.00
2		Traffic Control	LS	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00
3		Incidental	LS	1.0	\$4,390.00	\$4,390.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$42,610.00	\$42,610.00
4		Asphalt Milling - 24" Width	SYD	1490.0	\$25.00	\$37,250.00	\$8.00	\$11,920.00	\$28.60	\$42,614.00
5		Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	430.0	\$20.00	\$8,600.00	\$17.00	\$7,310.00	\$30.70	\$13,201.00
6		Remove Sidewalk	SF	485.0	\$6.00	\$2,910.00	\$6.50	\$3,152.50	\$4.25	\$2,061.25
7		Remove Asphalt	SYD	165.0	\$25.00	\$4,125.00	\$31.00	\$5,115.00	\$84.20	\$13,893.00
8		Remove Concrete Fillet	SYD	7.0	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$145.00	\$1,015.00	\$178.00	\$1,246.00
9		Asphalt Patch	TON	240.0	\$250.00	\$60,000.00	\$180.00	\$43,200.00	\$262.50	\$63,000.00
10		Curb & Gutter	LF	430.0	\$40.00	\$17,200.00	\$83.00	\$35,690.00	\$70.00	\$30,100.00
11		4" Sidewalk	SF	485.0	\$12.00	\$5,820.00	\$17.00	\$8,245.00	\$16.50	\$8,002.50
12		6" PCC Fillet	SYD	7.0	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$278.00	\$1,946.00	\$245.00	\$1,715.00
13		Base Course	TON	85.0	\$65.00	\$5,525.00	\$80.00	\$6,800.00	\$190.00	\$16,150.00
14		Crack Repair	LF	230.0	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$25.85	\$5,945.50

15		Detectable Warning Panel	SF	10.0	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$118.00	\$1,180.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
16		Concrete Test Set	EA	4.0	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$243.00	\$972.00	\$230.00	\$920.00
17		Adjust Manhole	EA	2.0	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$662.00	\$1,324.00
18		Remove & Replace Inlet Frame & Grate	EA	1.0	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,780.00	\$2,780.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
19		Inlet Protection	EA	20.0	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
20		Gravel Filter Sock	LF	160.0	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$800.00
21		Unclassified Excavation - Digouts	CY	75.0	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00
22		Type 3 Foundation Material	TON	20.0	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
23		Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	LF	430.0	\$0.50	\$215.00	\$0.75	\$322.50	\$0.60	\$258.00
TOTAL						\$187,000.00		\$196,473.00		\$326,915.25

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Sara Odden

5/12/2022

Sara Odden, PE
Project Manager

Date